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Re: Confirmation of participants re: Planning Workshop for the review and updating
of FLBD Outputs of Palawan

1 message

FRMD-FLUAS Forest Land Use and Allocation Section <frmd.fluas@fmb.denr.gov.ph> Wed, Nov 2, 2022 at 3:00 PM
To: hppacis67@gmail.com, hppacis@yahoo.com, Imb@denr.gov.ph, ecgumabon@namria.gov.ph,
bdbatadlan@namria.gov.ph, vjjveneracion@namria.gov.ph, Jane Formento <jfformento@namria.gov.ph>,
gjelchico@namria.gov.ph, pntiangco@namria.gov.ph, oed@pcsd.gov.ph, "erdb@denr.gov.ph" <erdb@denr.gov.ph>,
francismsf39@gmail.com, "npd@bmb.gov.ph" <npd@bmb.gov.ph>, septherian.salcedo@bmb.gov.ph,
mineraland.co.mgb@gmail.com, cjayraldc@gmail.com, arfere08@yahoo.com, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph,
ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com, surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com, cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph, cenrobrkspt@gmail.com,
cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph, cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph, cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph, cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph,
cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph, "FPPKMD Forest Policy, Planning and Knowledge Management Division"
<fppkmd@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, Legal Unit <legal@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, FPPKMD-FPS Forest Policy Section
<fppkmd.fps@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, FPPKMD-FGDIS Forest Geospatial Data Infrastructure Section
<fppkmd.fgdis@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, FPPKMD-FPSS Forest Plans & Standards Section <fppkmd.fpss@fmb.denr.gov.ph>,
legal.od@denr.gov.ph, OD LAS <las.denr@gmail.com>, "ouppia@denr.gov.ph" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: Amie Rabang <arabang@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, FRMD Forest Resources Management Division <frmd@fmb.denr.gov.ph>,
Roland Suzon <rsuzon@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, Gabriel Paolo Mendoza <gpmendoza@fmb.denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Ma'am:
Good day!

With reference to the proposed conduct of Planning Workshop for the review and updating of FLBD Outputs of the
Province of Palawan, may we request confirmation of your attendance to the said Workshop which will be held on
08-12 November 2022 in Coron, Palawan.

We would appreciate receiving your response through this link https://tinyurl.com/FLBDPalawan and via email not
later than 11:00AM tomorrow (03 November 2022). Should you have any concerns and/or clarifications, please do
not hesitate to call us through landline number: (02) 8927-8127.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email. Thank you.

Forest Land Use and Allocation Section
Forest Resources Management Division
Forest Management Bureau

Phone : (63-2) 8925-9796
Email Address : fmb@denr.gov.ph
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are those of the sender and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Forest Management Bureau.’

On Thu, Oct 27, 2022 at 4:37 PM FRMD-FLUAS Forest Land Use and Allocation Section <frmd.fluas@fmb.denr.gov.ph>
wrote:
Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Greetings!
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This pertains to the conduct of Planning Workshop for the review and updating of FLBD Outputs of the Province of
Palawan which will be held on 08 to 12 November 2022 in Coron, Palawan.

In this regard, may we seek for your confirmation through this link: https://tinyurl.com/FLBDPalawan. We would
appreciate receiving your response not later than 3:00PM tomorrow (28 October 2022).

Moreover, attached is the advance copy of the DENR Special Order (SO) and the Activity Design for your perusal.
Please be informed that to date, the said SO is already with the Office of the Undersecretary for Legal, Administration,
Human Resources, and Legislative Affairs for signature. Rest assured that we will provide the signed copy once
available.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you and best regards.

Forest Land Use and Allocation Section
Forest Resources Management Division
Forest Management Bureau

Phone : (63-2) 8925-9796
Email Address : fmb@denr.gov.ph
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